



SOUTHERN NEVADA REGIONAL HOUSING AUTHORITY

PUBLIC NOTICE

Southern Nevada Regional Housing Authority

(SNRHA) Housing Choice Voucher Program (formerly Section 8) Pre-application for the 2023 Waitlist Lottery

The Southern Nevada Regional Housing Authority (SNRHA) Housing Choice Voucher Program will accept preapplications for the 2023 waitlist lottery on **Monday**, **February 27**, **2023 at 8 a.m. through Monday**, **March 27**, **2023 5 p.m. (PST)**

SNRHA will conduct an electronic lottery drawing to select the pre-applications for the 2023 waitlist.

TO APPLY YOU MUST BE:

- 18 years of age or older or legally emancipated
- A U.S. citizen or eligible immigrant and have legal capacity to enter into a lease under the state and local law

How to submit a pre-application:

All pre-applications must be submitted online at the following link <u>https://onlineportal.snvrha.org</u> using any smart device or computer.

As a reasonable accommodation, SNRHA has computer access and staff available on the following dates and locations to assist with the pre-application processes.

Locations and hours of operation:

Southern Nevada Regional Housing Authority – 5390 E Flamingo, Las Vegas, NV 89122

Monday, February 27, 2023 at 8 a.m. through Friday, March 3, 2023 5 p.m. (PST)

Southern Nevada Regional Housing Authority - Commissioners Chambers - 340 N 11th St. Las Vegas, NV 89101

Monday, February 27, 2023 at 8 a.m. through Friday, March 3, 2023 5 p.m. (PST)

University of Nevada, Reno Extension's A.D. Guy Knowledge Center - 817 N. St., Las Vegas, NV 89106

Monday, February 27, 2023 at 8 a.m. through Thursday, March 2, 2023 5 p.m. (PST) (*This Location is CLOSED on Friday March 3rd, 2023.*)

Please Note: You must have an email address to

apply.

The following preference points are available, if

- applicable:
- Applicants who work 20 or more hours per week
- Full-time students (Age 18 and older in an accredited school or training program)
- Receiving SSI/SSD or proof of inability to work
- 62 years of age or older
- Families that live or work within Clark County
- Veteran or spouse of a Veteran
- Disabled Veteran (disability must be service connected)
- Spouse of a deceased Veteran (death must be service connected)

For additional information, please call (702) 477-3100 or our hearing-impaired number (TDD) at (702) 387-1898. The Southern Nevada Regional Housing Authority is an Equal Housing Opportunity provider and does not discriminate against any person because of race, color, religion, national origin, sex, sexual orientation, gender identity, marital status, disability, or familial status.



